AMBIT Microsystems Corporation

Headquarters: 5F-1, 5 Hsin-An Road, Hsinchu Taipei Branch: 11F,100-1 Min-Chuan Road, Science-Based Industria Park Taiwan, R.O.C.

Hsin-Tien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

TEL: +886 3 5784975 TEL:+886-2-218 9800

MESSERS: Max Light Technology Co.,Ltd DATE: 12/15/1999

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SUBJECT: FCC APPLICATION

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize Max Light Technology Co.,Ltd. To act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization of our model: <u>T60M093.00</u> including the signing of all documents relating to these matters.

Any and all acts carried out by Max Light Technology Co.,Ltd. On our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Applicant: AMBIT Microsystems Corporation.

By: Roger Wu

Title: Manager(Communication B. D. R&D)